

March 19, 2024

Mr. Todd Adkins Foresight Coal Sales LLC 211 North Broadway, Suite 2600 St. Louis, MO 63102

RE: Foresight Coal Sales LLC CSA J21011 - Amendment to pricing on Make-Up Tons

Dear Todd:

This letter (the "Letter Agreement") memorializes the agreement of the parties to amend, as applicable, the pricing of Make-Up Tons noted below of the Coal Supply Agreement J21011 dated April 7, 2021, between Foresight Coal Sales LLC ("Foresight") and Louisville Gas and Electric Company ("LG&E") and Kentucky Utilities ("KU"), as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1, dated May 1, 2023 (the April 7, 2021 Coal Supply Agreement, together with Amendment No. 1, hereinafter referred to as the "Agreement"). This Letter Agreement shall be effective January 1, 2024 (the "Effective Date") and continue through the term of the Agreement.

The parties hereby agree that notwithstanding anything to the contrary in Section 8.1(b), the pricing of Make-Up Tons shall be based upon the cumulative volume range in which the coal is loaded, per Section 8.1(a) Base Price. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions contained in the Agreement and this Letter Agreement, the language in this Letter Agreement shall govern.

In all other respects, the terms and other conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. To the extent applicable, this Letter Agreement shall act as an amendment to the Agreement with respect to the matters herein.

Please indicate your agreement to these terms by signing where indicated on and returning to me. I will have them signed on behalf of LG&E / KU and return a fully executed copy to you.

Sincerely,

Kody Maikranz

Coal Services Administrator

Hody laibung

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:	
FORESIGHT COAL SALES LLC.	LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY & KENTUCKY UTILITIES
BY:	BY: Tim Smith 22F3648A9D924E3
Name: Robert D. Moore	Name: Tim Smith
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	Title: Manager of Coal Supply Services
Date: 3 20 2024	Date:3/20/2024 3:05 PM EDT